Chester County Allocations For 2018

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension

2018 Atglen Borough $6,442.10 $14,053.16
2018 Avondale Borough $5,753.09 $1,801.21
2018 Birmingham Township $41,967.81 $4,427.73
2018 Caln Township $82,647.84 $285,747.70
2018 Charlestown Township $54,392.16 $4,684.38
2018 Coatesville City $1,200.00 $43,758.65 $430,963.74
2018 Downingtown Borough $43,430.91 $257,641.36
2018 East Bradford Township $77,094.53 $70,265.82
2018 East Brandywine Township $53,816.56 $182,691.15
2018 East Caln Township $42,066.44

2018 East Coventry Township $40,338.74 $107,740.93
2018 East Fallowfield Township $42,433.02 $54,877.42
2018 East Goshen Township $103,739.73 $184,905.36
2018 East Marlborough Township $62,184.98 $37,475.10
2018 East Nantmeal Township $16,558.57 $4,368.19
2018 East Nottingham Township $48,295.06 $13,598.03
2018 East Pikeland Township $53,302.28 $98,372.15
2018 East Vincent Township $43,454.29 $83,291.19
2018 East Whiteland Township $70,085.58 $370,066.69
2018 Easttown Township $118,935.20 $210,797.48
2018 Elk Township $11,153.88

2018 Elverson Borough $8,369.65

2018 Franklin Township $29,390.15

2018 Highland Township $10,534.95

2018 Honey Brook Borough $8,757.80 $9,368.77
2018 Honey Brook Township $44,233.70 $18,737.55
2018 Kennett Square Borough $31,653.02 $224,850.64
2018 Kennett Township $67,557.96 $107,740.93
2018 London Britain Township $22,752.67 $7,385.14
2018 London Grove Township $50,551.38 $46,843.88
2018 Londonderry Township $15,184.30

2018 Lower Oxford Township $27,561.66 $9,368.77
2018 Malvern Borough $23,241.33 $15,118.41
2018 Modena Borough $2,122.86

2018 New Garden Township $79,263.37 $56,212.66
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New London Township
Newlin Township

North Coventry Township
Oxford Borough
Parkesburg Borough

Penn Township

Pennsbury Township
Phoenixville Borough
Pocopson Township
Sadsbury Township
Schuylkill Township

South Coatesville Borough
South Coventry Township
Spring City Borough
Thornbury Township
Tredyffrin Township

Upper Oxford Township
Upper Uwchlan Township
Uwchlan Township

Valley Township

Wallace Township

Warwick Township

West Bradford Township
West Brandywine Township
West Caln Township

West Chester Borough
West Fallowfield Township
West Goshen Township
West Grove Borough

West Marlborough Township
West Nantmeal Township
West Nottingham Township
West Pikeland Township
West Sadsbury Township
West Vincent Township
West Whiteland Township
Westtown Township
Westtown Twp/East Goshen Jt Pol
Willistown Township

Initial Payments:
Payments Held:

Total Payments:

$34,362.65
$13,833.78
$48,139.87
$23,830.11
$16,863.76
$36,168.02
$35,481.07
$90,502.71
$32,314.41
$21,534.03
$67,197.18
$6,820.48
$17,143.78
$15,599.40
$26,569.88
$326,988.32
$17,318.68
$86,679.05
$146,008.78
$40,042.24
$25,114.98
$19,037.46
$81,507.09
$46,167.63
$50,563.95
$111,760.92
$17,505.50
$600.00 $179,416.37
$13,285.95
$14,434.77
$15,462.58
$15,690.66
$36,559.91
$17,152.53
$44,814.16
$153,296.73
$79,088.39

$450.00 $118,775.73
$2,250.00 $3,626,059.73

$0.00 $0.00

$2,250.00 $3,626,059.73

$149,900.43
$145,216.04
$112,425.32

$8,346.68
$608,970.50
$11,203.00

$154,584.82
$13,407.38

$51,528.27
$4,684.38
$665,183.17
$5,684.05
$187,375.54
$304,485.25
$102,980.77

$98,372.15
$112,425.32
$47,711.32
$815,083.60
$18,228.12
$594,917.34
$37,475.10

$4,684.38
$37,475.10
$17,903.21
$84,492.99
$341,960.36
$58,628.53
$262,325.75
$196,744.31

$8,167,798.72

$0.00

$8,167,798.72



